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The Honorable Mark A. Hoyer 
Deputy Chief Administrative Law Judge 
Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission 
Piatt Place 
301 Fifth Avenue, Suite 220 
Pittsburgh, PA 15222 
mhoyer@pa.gov 
 
Erika McLain, Esq. 
Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission 
Bureau of Investigation and Enforcement 
Commonwealth Keystone Building 
400 North Street 
Harrisburg, PA 17120 
ermclain@pa.gov  
 
Nicole M. Paloney, Esq. 
Theodore J. Gallagher, Esq. 
NiSource Corporate Services Co. 
121 Champion Way, Suite 100 
Canonsburg, PA 15317 
npaloney@nisource.com 
tjgallagher@nisource.com 
Representing Columbia Gas of PA, Inc 
 
 
 

Meagan B. Moore, Esq. 
Columbia Gas of Pennsylvania, Inc. 
121 Campion Way, Suite 100 
Canonsburg, PA 15317 
mbmoore@nisource.com  
 
 
Michael W. Hassell, Esq. 
Lindsay A. Berkstresser, Esquire  
Post & Schell, PC 
17 North Second Street 
12th Floor 
Harrisburg, PA 17101 
mhassell@postschell.com 
lberkstresser@postschell.com 
Representing Columbia Gas of PA, Inc. 
 
Laura J. Antinucci, Esq. 
Barrett C. Sheridan, Esq. 
Harrison W. Breitman, Esq. Christy M. 
Appleby, Esq. 
Darryl A. Lawrence, Esq. 
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555 Walnut Street 
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John W. Sweet, Esq. 
Ria M. Pereira, Esq. 
118 Locust Street 
Harrisburg, PA 17101 
717-710-3839 
pulp@pautilitylawproject.org  
Representing Cause-PA 
 
Thomas J. Sniscak  
Whitney E. Snyder  
Bryce R. Beard  
Hawke McKeon & Sniscak, LLP  
100 North Tenth Street  
Harrisburg, PA 17101  
tjsniscak@hmslegal.com  
wesnyder@hmslegal.com  
brbeard@hmslegal.com  
Representing The Pennsylvania State 
University 
 
Joseph L. Vullo, Esquire  
1460 Wyoming Avenue  
Forty Fort, PA 18704  
jlvullo@bvrrlaw.com  
Representing Pennsylvania Weatherization 
Providers Task Force, Inc. 
 
 

Amy E. Hirakis, Esquire  
NiSource Corporate Services Co.  
800 North Third Street, Suite 204  
Harrisburg, PA 17102  
ahirakis@nisource.com  
Representing Columbia Gas of PA, Inc. 
 
Charis Mincavage, Esquire  
Kenneth R. Stark, Esquire 
McNees Wallace & Nurick LLC  
100 Pine Street, P.O. Box 1166  
Harrisburg, PA 17108  
cmincavage@mcneeslaw.com  
kstark@mcneeslaw.com 
Counsel to the Columbia Industrial Intervenors 
 
Todd S. Stewart, Esq. 
Hawke McKeon & Sniscak LLP 
100 North Tenth Street 
Harrisburg, PA 17101 
tsstewart@hmslegal.com 
Representing NGS Parties 
 
Brett Mercuri 
60 Ridgewood Drive 
McDonald, PA 15057 
brett_mercuri@yahoo.com 

Richard C. Culbertson  
1430 Bower Hill Road  
Pittsburgh, PA 15243  
richard.c.culbertson@gmail.com  
 
       /s/ Steven C. Gray 
DATE:  August 25, 2021    _______________________________ 

  Steven C. Gray 
  Senior Supervising  
  Assistant Small Business Advocate 
  Attorney ID No. 77538 
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